
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
District of Delaware

824 Market Street, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

In Re:
Dendreon Corporation
1301 2nd Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101 Chapter: 11

 EIN: 22−3203193

Case No.:  14−12515−LSS

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT AND OF DEADLINES RELATED TO RESTRICTION AND
REDACTION

       A transcript of the proceeding held on 6−2−2015 was filed on 6−4−2015 . The following deadlines apply:

       The parties have  7 days to file with the court a Notice of Intent to Request Redaction of this transcript. The
deadline for filing a request for redaction is 6−25−2015 .

       If a request for redaction is filed, the redacted transcript is due 7−6−2015 .

       If no such notice is filed, the transcript may be made available for remote electronic access upon expiration of the
restriction period, which is 9−2−2015 unless extended by court order.

       To review the transcript for redaction purposes, you may purchase a copy from the transcriber (see docket for
Transcriber's information) or you may view the document at the clerk's office public terminal.

             David D. Bird, Clerk of Court

Date: 6/4/15

(ntc)
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                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Delaware

In re:                                                              Case No. 14-12515-LSS
Dendreon Corporation                                                Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0311-1          User: MichaelM              Page 1 of 3                  Date Rcvd: Jun 04, 2015
                              Form ID: ntcBK              Total Noticed: 4

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jun 06, 2015.
db             +Dendreon Corporation,   1301 2nd Avenue,   Seattle, WA 98101-0004
aty            +Felicia Gerber Perlman,   Skadden,Arps,Slate,Meagher&Floam LLP,   155 N. Wacker Dr.,
                 Chicago, IL 60606-1787
aty            +Kenneth S. Ziman,   Skadden,Arps,Slate,Meagher&Flom LLP,   Four Times Square,
                 New York, NY 10036-6522
aty             Raquelle L. Kaye,   Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP,   Four Times Square,
                 New York, NY  10036-6522

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Jun 06, 2015                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on June 4, 2015 at the address(es) listed below:
              Adam  Hiller   on behalf of Interested Party   Donahue Group ahiller@hillerarban.com
              Allison R Axenrod   on behalf of Creditor   Claims Recovery Group LLC 
               allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com,  allison@ecf.inforuptcy.com;notices@claimsrecoveryllc.com
              Amish R. Doshi   on behalf of Creditor   Oracle America, Inc. adoshi@magnozzikye.com
              Amy D. Brown   on behalf of Creditor William K. Jenkinson abrown@margolisedelstein.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Management Company, L.P. 
               aremming@mnat.com,  rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Special Situations International 
               Master Fund, L.P. aremming@mnat.com,  rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P. 
               aremming@mnat.com,  rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P. 
               aremming@mnat.com,  rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Partners, L.P. aremming@mnat.com,  
               rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Andrew R. Remming   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield International Master Fund, L.P. 
               aremming@mnat.com,  rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com
              Anthony W. Clark   on behalf of Debtor   Dendreon Corporation ,  
               debank@skadden.com;wendy.lamanna@skadden.com
              Benjamin Joseph Steele   on behalf of Claims Agent   Prime Clerk ecf@primeclerk.com
              Brian L. Arban   on behalf of Interested Party   Donahue Group barban@hillerarban.com
              Christopher A. Ward   on behalf of Creditor   Blood Systems, Inc., on behalf of itself, its 
               division United Blood Services, and its affiliates Blood Centers of the Pacific and Inland 
               Northwest Blood Center cward@polsinelli.com,  
               LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com
              Christopher A. Ward   on behalf of Creditor   Blood Systems, Inc., on behalf of itself, its 
               division United Blood Services, and its affiliates Blood Centers of the Pacific, Inland 
               Northwest Blood Center, and Belle Bonfils Memorial Blood Center d/ cward@polsinelli.com,  
               LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Management Company, L.P. 
               dforman@willkie.com,  spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Special Situations International 
               Master Fund, L.P. dforman@willkie.com,  spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P. 
               dforman@willkie.com,  spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P. 
               dforman@willkie.com,  spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield Partners, L.P. dforman@willkie.com,  
               spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
              Daniel  Forman   on behalf of Interested Party   Deerfield International Master Fund, L.P. 
               dforman@willkie.com,  spaul@willkie.com,jlongmire@willkie.com
              David L. Buchbinder   on behalf of U.S. Trustee   United States Trustee 
               david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov,  david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov
              David L. Pollack   on behalf of Creditor   Majestic Airport Center III Building 3, LLC and NM 
               Majestic Holdings, LLC pollack@ballardspahr.com,  blunt@ballardspahr.com
              Ellen W. Slights   on behalf of Creditor   United States/USAO usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
              Gilbert R. Saydah, Jr.   on behalf of Creditor   Piedmont Office Realty Trust 
               KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com
              James  Gadsden   on behalf of Interested Party   The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. 
               bankruptcy@clm.com,  bankruptcy@clm.com
              James E. Huggett   on behalf of Creditor William K. Jenkinson jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com,  
               nvangorder@margolisedelstein.com
              James E. Huggett   on behalf of Creditor   Oracle America, Inc. jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com,  
               nvangorder@margolisedelstein.com
              James E. O’Neill   on behalf of Interested Party   Fujifilm Diosynth Biotechnologies USA, Inc. 
               jo’neill@pszjlaw.com,  efile1@pszyj.com
              Jason Custer Powell   on behalf of Creditor   Wells Fargo, N.A. jpowell@ferryjoseph.com
              Jeffrey C. Wisler   on behalf of Creditor   Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company 
               jwisler@connollygallagher.com
              Jeffrey K Garfinkle   on behalf of Creditor   McKesson Specialty Care Distribution Corporation 
               jgarfinkle@buchalter.com,  dcyrankowski@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com
              Jeffrey M. Schlerf   on behalf of Creditor   Unaffiliated Noteholders jschlerf@foxrothschild.com
              Jeffrey S. Margolin   on behalf of Creditor   New York Blood Center, Inc. 
               margolin@hugheshubbard.com,  lubell@hugheshubbard.com
              Jennifer L. Dering   on behalf of Creditor   Radiant Systems, Inc. jdering@archerlaw.com,  
               mfriedman@archerlaw.com
              Jody C. Barillare   on behalf of Interested Party   Fisher Clinical Services, Inc. 
               jbarillare@morganlewis.com,  lgibson@morganlewis.com
              John D. Demmy, Esq   on behalf of Creditor   Georgia Power Company and Southern California Edison 
               Company jdd@stevenslee.com
              Johnna M. Darby   on behalf of Interested Party   Donahue Group jdarby@hillerarban.com
              Kathleen M. Miller   on behalf of Creditor   Airgas USA, LLC and its related entities 
               kmiller@skjlaw.com,  eys@skjlaw.com
              Kathleen M. Miller   on behalf of Creditor   Recall Total Information Management, Inc. 
               kmiller@skjlaw.com,  eys@skjlaw.com
              Kristi J. Doughty   on behalf of Creditor   CIT Finance, LLC kdoughty@albalawgroup.com
              Kurt F. Gwynne   on behalf of Creditor   Savvis Communications Corporation kgwynne@reedsmith.com, 
               llankford@reedsmith.com
              L. John  Bird   on behalf of Creditor   Unaffiliated Noteholders jbird@foxrothschild.com,  
               spage@foxrothschild.com
              Lauren  Garraux   on behalf of Creditor   Tulane University lauren.garraux@klgates.com
              Leslie C. Heilman   on behalf of Creditor   Majestic Airport Center III Building 3, LLC and NM 
               Majestic Holdings, LLC heilmanl@ballardspahr.com
              Linda  Richenderfer   on behalf of Creditor   ASD Specialty Healthcare, Inc. 
               lrichenderfer@klehr.com
              Malhar S. Pagay   on behalf of Interested Party   Fujifilm Diosynth Biotechnologies USA, Inc. 
               mpagay@pszyjw.com,  snelson@pszyjw.com;smiller@pszyjw.com
              Margaret A. Pahl   on behalf of Creditor   Unaffiliated Noteholders peggy.pahl@kingcounty.gov,  
               lebryna.tamaela@kingcounty.gov;amy.tower@kingcounty.gov
              Maris J. Kandestin   on behalf of Creditor Committee   OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
               bankfilings@ycst.com
              Mark D. Collins   on behalf of Interested Party   Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. 
               rbgroup@rlf.com
              Mark L. Desgrosseilliers   on behalf of Interested Party   GlaxoSmithKline LLC 
               mdesgrosseilliers@wcsr.com,  klytle@wcsr.com;hsasso@wcsr.com;jwray@wcsr.com
              Mary Jo Heston Heston   on behalf of Creditor   Wells Fargo, N.A. hestonm@lanepowell.com
              Matthew  Summers   on behalf of Creditor   Majestic Airport Center III Building 3, LLC and NM 
               Majestic Holdings, LLC summersm@ballardspahr.com
              Matthew P. Ward   on behalf of Interested Party   GlaxoSmithKline LLC maward@wcsr.com,  
               klytle@wcsr.com;hsasso@wcsr.com;jwray@wcsr.com
              Monica Y. Kim   on behalf of Interested Party   University of Southern California myk@lnbyb.com
              Morgan L. Patterson   on behalf of Interested Party   GlaxoSmithKline LLC mpatterson@wcsr.com,  
               hsasso@wcsr.com;jwray@wcsr.com
              Morton R. Branzburg   on behalf of Creditor   ASD Specialty Healthcare, Inc. mbranzburg@klehr.com,
               jtaylor@klehr.com
              Pamela Elchert Thurmond   on behalf of Creditor   City of Philadelphia Law/Revenue 
               pamela.thurmond@phila.gov,  pelchertthurmond@gmail.com
              Pauline K. Morgan   on behalf of Creditor Committee   OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
               bankfilings@ycst.com
              Ricardo  Palacio, Esq   on behalf of Creditor   Taos Mountain, Inc. rpalacio@ashby-geddes.com
              Ricardo  Palacio, Esq   on behalf of Creditor   Cisco Systems Capital Corporation 
               rpalacio@ashby-geddes.com
              Sarah E. Pierce   on behalf of Debtor   Dendreon Holdings, LLC sarah.pierce@skadden.com,  
               debank@skadden.com;christopher.heaney@skadden.com;wendy.lamanna@skadden.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Sarah E. Pierce   on behalf of Debtor   Dendreon Corporation sarah.pierce@skadden.com,  
               debank@skadden.com;christopher.heaney@skadden.com;wendy.lamanna@skadden.com
              Sarah E. Pierce   on behalf of Debtor   Dendreon Distribution, LLC sarah.pierce@skadden.com,  
               debank@skadden.com;christopher.heaney@skadden.com;wendy.lamanna@skadden.com
              Sarah E. Pierce   on behalf of Debtor   Dendreon Manufacturing, LLC sarah.pierce@skadden.com,  
               debank@skadden.com;christopher.heaney@skadden.com;wendy.lamanna@skadden.com
              Sean T. Greecher   on behalf of Creditor Committee   OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS 
               bankfilings@ycst.com
              Sergio I. Scuteri   on behalf of Creditor   General Electric Capital Corporation 
               sscuteri@capehart.com
              Shawn M. Christianson   on behalf of Creditor   Oracle America, Inc. schristianson@buchalter.com, 
               cmcintire@buchalter.com
              Steven A. Ginther   on behalf of Creditor   Missouri Department of Revenue deecf@dor.mo.gov
              Thomas M. Gaa   on behalf of Creditor   Taos Mountain, Inc. tgaa@bbslaw.com,  yessenia@bbslaw.com
              Thomas M. Gaa   on behalf of Creditor   Cisco Systems Capital Corporation tgaa@bbslaw.com,  
               yessenia@bbslaw.com
              Trey A. Monsour   on behalf of Creditor   Tulane University trey.monsour@klgates.com,  
               kristen.serrao@klgates.com
              Tyler D. Semmelman   on behalf of Interested Party   Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. 
               semmelman@rlf.com,  rbgroup@rlf.com
              United States Trustee   USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
              Victoria A. Guilfoyle   on behalf of Other Prof.   Source Healthcare Analytics, LLC 
               guilfoyle@blankrome.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 75
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